
Contact: Rosa Moore CPaCE Dean's assit

Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Pham Richie Student ASI ASI richie.pham01@student.csulb.edu 2024
1/2 students (one student nominated 
by the Associated Students, Inc., and 
one student from professional, non-

ASI 2024
2/2 students (one student nominated by 
the Associated Students, Inc., and one 
student from professional, non-degree 

Whitney Dave Professor Psychology CLA 55038 dave.whitney@csulb.edu 2024
1/3 faculty members (nominated by the 
Academic Senate)

Yefremian Claudia Lecturer Faculty Management/HRM COB ~ cl.barrulasyefremian@csulb.edu 2024
2/3 faculty members (nominated by the 
Academic Senate))

Campbell Christina Assistant Professor Nursing CHHS
~

chris.campbell@csulb.edu 2024
3/3 faculty members (nominated by the 
Academic Senate))

Tsuji Susan Staff History CLA 51384 susan.tsuji@csulb.edu 2024
1 staff member (nominated by the Staff 
Council)

Solt Michael Dean College of Business COB 55307 michael.solt@csulb.edu N/A 1 Academic Dean or Associate Dean

Kewalram Biju Community Partner NA NA ~  biju@transformationcore.com N/A
1/2 Community Members (nominated by 

the Dean of CPaCE)

Garcia Jay Industry Partner NA NA ~ Jay.Garcia@altryx.com N/A
2/2 Community Members (nominated by 
the Dean of CPaCE)

Hultgren Neil Professor English CLA 52423 neil.hultgren@csulb.edu 2024
The Chair of the Academic Senate (or 
designee from the Executive Committee)

Wechsler Suzanne Professor/Chair Geography CLA 52356 suzanne.wechsler@csulb.edu 2024
1 member of the University Resources Council 
(nominated by the University Resources 
Council)

2024
2 CSULB alumni (nominated by CSULB 
Alumni Association)

Swarat Chris Dean CPaCE CPaCE ~ chris.swarat@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Dean of College of Continuing & 
Professional Education

Behar-Russell Anna Acting Associate Dean CPaCE CPaCE 52885 anna.behar-russell@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Associate Dean of College of Continuing 
& Professional Education

Hata Marianne
Assist Vice President, 
Acad Resources

Academic Affairs Vice 
President

AA 55002 marianne.hata@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Assistant Vice President for 
Academic Resources

 

  COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL & CONTINUING EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CPaCE)  ROSTER 2023-2024

3rd Monday of the month, 3-4 pm, CPaCE Conference Center, classroom 209. 

* Non-voting Ex-Officio
2 yr staggered terms, as per charge.
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